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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Year To Date Report
February 1998

1/29/2003

County Totals

ALACHUA 32,394 61,322 1,663 14,376 1,549 717 1,115 44109,755

BAKER 1,065 9,529 44 207 56 50 0 510,845

BAY 30,239 43,725 3,239 8,185 1,793 488 1,193 25485,388

BRADFORD 2,156 9,165 17 768 190 88 0 012,106

BREVARD 131,444 109,986 5,613 33,528 3,750 1,902 4,074 715280,571

BROWARD 261,971 425,218 773 122,770 12,170 3,833 1,950 777810,732

CALHOUN 494 5,679 46 104 66 38 0 06,323

CHARLOTTE 46,546 32,094 1,419 12,199 1,694 630 12 892,258

CITRUS 29,317 31,944 1,350 10,306 1,298 486 0 072,917

CLAY 41,981 23,327 821 9,623 1,167 318 42 1075,752

COLLIER 66,157 27,877 2,190 15,487 2,572 761 239 196111,711

COLUMBIA 7,733 19,615 429 1,952 530 146 39 129,729

DESOTO 3,445 9,297 359 641 237 76 0 013,742

DIXIE 894 8,745 128 158 153 40 1 19,925

DUVAL 144,849 213,955 8,767 40,463 4,587 1,823 44,432 615408,034

ESCAMBIA 66,788 82,676 2,933 15,066 2,181 862 0 47167,463

FLAGLER 12,260 11,967 546 3,927 594 144 26 028,700

FRANKLIN 862 6,521 19 294 90 47 21 27,696

GADSDEN 2,372 22,312 162 806 266 87 0 025,652

GILCHRIST 1,324 5,373 66 427 192 44 1 07,190

GLADES 1,089 4,051 140 145 119 50 0 05,425

GULF 1,473 8,235 35 337 74 6 0 010,080

HAMILTON 513 5,746 53 125 58 29 0 06,437

HARDEE 1,763 7,589 88 397 67 637 1,479 5609,837

HENDRY 4,280 10,399 194 1,182 156 54 0 016,055

HERNANDO 40,030 37,133 1,154 11,765 1,545 673 1,191 27190,082

HIGHLANDS 22,875 23,052 1,511 4,534 1,309 308 8 751,972

HILLSBOROUGH 175,108 219,778 7,634 66,368 6,431 2,662 8,617 394468,888

HOLMES 925 8,629 44 291 177 47 0 09,889

INDIAN RIVER 35,217 20,246 587 6,987 921 379 0 363,037

JACKSON 3,662 19,483 151 908 236 110 8 124,204

JEFFERSON 1,128 6,257 110 245 122 26 21 07,740

LAFAYETTE 204 3,560 0 63 35 21 0 03,827

LAKE 57,032 41,612 1,930 11,932 2,133 1,105 413 246112,506
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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Year To Date Report
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County Totals

LEE 123,701 82,434 3,986 36,861 4,548 1,202 280 36246,982

LEON 38,876 87,129 2,376 14,689 1,545 730 455 51143,070

LEVY 3,872 11,815 402 879 429 136 0 016,968

LIBERTY 150 3,276 3 40 25 18 4 53,469

MADISON 1,115 8,247 83 163 93 96 10 29,608

MANATEE 76,189 56,287 478 22,476 2,288 957 0 0155,430

MARION 57,541 59,358 4,176 13,942 1,964 736 72 6135,017

MARTIN 46,195 21,949 1,914 9,781 1,270 615 255 5279,839

MIAMI-DADE 326,101 397,641 1,103 122,432 5,420 5,627 5,261 2,508847,277

MONROE 19,550 21,146 1,629 7,940 1,049 419 451 6350,265

NASSAU 11,363 16,215 550 1,832 435 123 0 8029,960

OKALOOSA 57,294 31,306 553 12,893 1,491 549 1,317 50102,046

OKEECHOBEE 5,432 13,862 229 1,256 250 47 0 020,779

ORANGE 146,520 139,509 6,903 43,662 3,398 2,909 1,408 846336,594

OSCEOLA 30,358 34,682 2,856 12,466 3,612 572 1,586 20280,362

PALM BEACH 225,697 274,627 10,830 92,464 7,388 1,750 11,520 4,096603,618

PASCO 86,707 87,296 405 33,535 3,346 1,461 124 185207,943

PINELLAS 244,650 213,902 14,302 89,612 3,680 4,936 364 140562,466

POLK 96,259 120,474 2,244 25,861 3,311 4,246 6,713 504244,838

PUTNAM 9,987 26,596 1,099 2,813 787 191 84 040,495

SANTA ROSA 32,120 27,957 1,422 6,239 1,064 458 0 14567,738

SARASOTA 115,677 65,131 2,824 28,444 2,767 1,242 66 37212,076

SEMINOLE 89,913 61,112 3,252 23,682 2,745 1,114 1,609 369177,959

ST. JOHNS 37,009 27,911 1,397 9,144 1,456 343 0 075,461

ST. LUCIE 52,098 55,730 5,027 16,565 1,360 1,556 80 133129,420

SUMTER 8,682 13,112 393 2,315 625 169 122 2824,502

SUWANNEE 4,252 15,637 1,043 371 271 107 0 021,303

TAYLOR 1,464 10,412 87 241 183 62 0 012,204

UNION 521 5,170 23 126 27 3 0 05,840

VOLUSIA 98,109 112,232 4,800 32,783 2,962 1,225 565 60247,924

WAKULLA 2,072 9,715 127 497 352 57 2 012,411

WALTON 7,429 14,658 420 2,019 456 124 0 024,526

WASHINGTON 2,007 10,648 188 447 183 57 0 013,290

3,288,500 3,713,273 121,339 1,065,036 109,298 52,524 97,230 13,755TOTALS 8,188,148
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COUNTY DHSMV MAIL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE DISABILITY RECRUITERS PUB. LIB./C.I.L OTHER
TOTAL APPLICATIONS RECEIVED COUNTY

TOTALS

1/29/2003Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Year To Date Report
February 1998

ALACHUA 781 602 145 6 0 100 493 2,12737% 28% 7% 0% 0% 5% 23%

BAKER 24 30 1 0 0 0 33 8827% 34% 1% 0% 0% 0% 38%

BAY 1,571 669 140 0 3 7 608 2,99852% 22% 5% 0% 0% 0% 20%

BRADFORD 158 161 17 0 0 0 130 46634% 35% 4% 0% 0% 0% 28%

BREVARD 4,361 1,014 43 0 4 7 1,913 7,34259% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 26%

BROWARD 5,752 3,342 279 43 9 424 7,682 17,53133% 19% 2% 0% 0% 2% 44%

CALHOUN 26 10 5 0 0 2 29 7236% 14% 7% 0% 0% 3% 40%

CHARLOTTE 1,050 452 68 0 1 0 917 2,48842% 18% 3% 0% 0% 0% 37%

CITRUS 1,287 383 39 1 0 0 307 2,01764% 19% 2% 0% 0% 0% 15%

CLAY 1,079 703 13 3 7 15 165 1,98554% 35% 1% 0% 0% 1% 8%

COLLIER 2,570 733 31 0 1 3 525 3,86367% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%

COLUMBIA 508 203 105 0 1 0 128 94554% 21% 11% 0% 0% 0% 14%

DESOTO 165 63 59 0 0 0 88 37544% 17% 16% 0% 0% 0% 23%

DIXIE 53 6 1 0 0 0 94 15434% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 61%

DUVAL 5,505 1,086 116 5 18 0 804 7,53473% 14% 2% 0% 0% 0% 11%

ESCAMBIA 2,495 800 99 5 11 10 255 3,67568% 22% 3% 0% 0% 0% 7%

FLAGLER 174 203 35 0 0 34 368 81421% 25% 4% 0% 0% 4% 45%

FRANKLIN 58 6 9 0 0 0 97 17034% 4% 5% 0% 0% 0% 57%

GADSDEN 161 52 33 1 0 0 107 35445% 15% 9% 0% 0% 0% 30%

GILCHRIST 52 23 16 0 0 0 112 20326% 11% 8% 0% 0% 0% 55%

GLADES 25 9 0 0 0 0 99 13319% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 74%

GULF 43 7 0 0 0 0 305 35512% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 86%

HAMILTON 49 3 1 0 0 0 20 7367% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 27%

HARDEE 36 19 18 0 0 0 6 7946% 24% 23% 0% 0% 0% 8%

HENDRY 59 16 6 0 0 0 184 26522% 6% 2% 0% 0% 0% 69%

HERNANDO 1,231 601 75 0 0 23 577 2,50749% 24% 3% 0% 0% 1% 23%

HIGHLANDS 757 366 62 0 1 1 553 1,74044% 21% 4% 0% 0% 0% 32%

HILLSBOROUGH 8,501 1,804 124 51 1 176 383 11,04077% 16% 1% 0% 0% 2% 3%

HOLMES 80 15 2 0 0 0 98 19541% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 50%

INDIAN RIVER 1,022 310 14 0 0 8 234 1,58864% 20% 1% 0% 0% 1% 15%

JACKSON 186 77 27 0 1 4 76 37150% 21% 7% 0% 0% 1% 20%

JEFFERSON 48 21 0 0 0 0 49 11841% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 42%

LAFAYETTE 6 2 0 0 0 0 27 3517% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 77%

LAKE 2,011 827 29 0 0 16 972 3,85552% 21% 1% 0% 0% 0% 25%
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LEE 3,197 1,420 88 0 1 54 2,183 6,94346% 20% 1% 0% 0% 1% 31%

LEON 1,603 753 0 0 0 43 1,205 3,60444% 21% 0% 0% 0% 1% 33%

LEVY 219 150 2 1 0 1 155 52841% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%

LIBERTY 15 2 0 0 0 0 21 3839% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55%

MADISON 62 15 17 0 0 0 48 14244% 11% 12% 0% 0% 0% 34%

MANATEE 1,825 1,384 2 5 0 23 1,846 5,08536% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0% 36%

MARION 1,649 719 143 0 0 20 286 2,81759% 26% 5% 0% 0% 1% 10%

MARTIN 884 520 16 7 2 4 753 2,18640% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 34%

MIAMI-DADE 5,420 5,684 102 50 14 124 659 12,05345% 47% 1% 0% 0% 1% 5%

MONROE 836 1,563 3 2 0 0 6,164 8,56810% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 72%

NASSAU 211 202 22 1 1 1 335 77327% 26% 3% 0% 0% 0% 43%

OKALOOSA 1,753 318 175 1 6 32 191 2,47671% 13% 7% 0% 0% 1% 8%

OKEECHOBEE 257 57 24 0 0 0 77 41562% 14% 6% 0% 0% 0% 19%

ORANGE 2,887 2,505 330 16 4 211 580 6,53344% 38% 5% 0% 0% 3% 9%

OSCEOLA 1,470 742 22 0 0 84 1,216 3,53442% 21% 1% 0% 0% 2% 34%

PALM BEACH 6,883 4,103 26 23 11 308 1,372 12,72654% 32% 0% 0% 0% 2% 11%

PASCO 3,279 820 90 4 2 14 1,149 5,35861% 15% 2% 0% 0% 0% 21%

PINELLAS 7,764 2,351 123 28 4 175 522 10,96771% 21% 1% 0% 0% 2% 5%

POLK 2,905 1,515 165 1 1 1 778 5,36654% 28% 3% 0% 0% 0% 14%

PUTNAM 394 364 145 0 0 0 722 1,62524% 22% 9% 0% 0% 0% 44%

SANTA ROSA 1,244 260 31 2 4 4 73 1,61877% 16% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5%

SARASOTA 2,533 845 59 2 0 12 1,083 4,53456% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0% 24%

SEMINOLE 2,487 2,194 56 5 4 80 393 5,21948% 42% 1% 0% 0% 2% 8%

ST. JOHNS 1,311 589 17 0 16 33 976 2,94245% 20% 1% 0% 1% 1% 33%

ST. LUCIE 1,000 854 24 0 0 0 1,114 2,99233% 29% 1% 0% 0% 0% 37%

SUMTER 483 93 19 1 0 0 188 78462% 12% 2% 0% 0% 0% 24%

SUWANNEE 207 18 3 0 0 0 388 61634% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 63%

TAYLOR 111 25 0 0 0 0 174 31036% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 56%

UNION 4 2 0 0 0 2 44 528% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 85%

VOLUSIA 2,749 1,842 58 10 0 7 188 4,85457% 38% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%

WAKULLA 90 33 2 0 0 0 279 40422% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 69%

WALTON 428 105 42 0 0 2 120 69761% 15% 6% 0% 0% 0% 17%

WASHINGTON 100 54 25 0 0 0 76 25539% 21% 10% 0% 0% 0% 30%

194,569TOTALS 98,144 50% 46,719 3,443 274 128 2,065 43,79624% 2% 0% 0% 1% 23%
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TOTAL DUPLICATES RECEIVED COUNTY

TOTALS

1/29/2003Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Year To Date Report
February 1998

15 24 3 0 0 3 8 5328% 45% 6% 0% 0% 6% 15%ALACHUA

0 5 0 0 0 0 1 60% 83% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%BAKER

22 12 1 0 0 0 10 4549% 27% 2% 0% 0% 0% 22%BAY

4 4 0 0 0 0 0 850% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD

36 42 3 1 0 0 65 14724% 29% 2% 1% 0% 0% 44%BREVARD

186 209 11 1 2 16 90 51536% 41% 2% 0% 0% 3% 17%BROWARD

3 3 0 0 0 0 0 650% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

6 3 0 0 0 0 3 1250% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%CHARLOTTE

115 71 16 0 0 0 59 26144% 27% 6% 0% 0% 0% 23%CITRUS

19 8 1 0 0 0 0 2868% 29% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY

29 27 2 0 0 0 9 6743% 40% 3% 0% 0% 0% 13%COLLIER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

5 3 1 0 0 0 3 1242% 25% 8% 0% 0% 0% 25%DESOTO

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE

121 55 13 1 1 0 30 22155% 25% 6% 0% 0% 0% 14%DUVAL

28 24 0 0 0 0 1 5353% 45% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%ESCAMBIA

1 2 3 0 0 0 0 617% 33% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER

2 1 1 0 0 0 4 825% 13% 13% 0% 0% 0% 50%FRANKLIN

10 9 5 0 0 0 11 3529% 26% 14% 0% 0% 0% 31%GADSDEN

1 2 0 0 0 0 1 425% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%GILCHRIST

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON

2 3 1 0 0 0 0 633% 50% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY

5 6 1 0 0 1 7 2025% 30% 5% 0% 0% 5% 35%HERNANDO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

100 47 3 0 0 4 0 15465% 31% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

12 17 1 0 0 0 2 3238% 53% 3% 0% 0% 0% 6%INDIAN RIVER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON

0 2 0 0 0 0 1 30% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%JEFFERSON

0 4 0 0 0 0 0 40% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE

35 29 3 0 0 1 6 7447% 39% 4% 0% 0% 1% 8%LAKE
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TOTAL DUPLICATES RECEIVED COUNTY

TOTALS

1/29/2003Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections
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60 50 4 0 0 1 51 16636% 30% 2% 0% 0% 1% 31%LEE

27 13 0 0 0 1 8 4955% 27% 0% 0% 0% 2% 16%LEON

4 7 1 0 0 0 2 1429% 50% 7% 0% 0% 0% 14%LEVY

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

2 0 2 0 0 0 1 540% 0% 40% 0% 0% 0% 20%MADISON

45 7 0 0 0 8 21 8156% 9% 0% 0% 0% 10% 26%MANATEE

25 84 21 0 0 1 4 13519% 62% 16% 0% 0% 1% 3%MARION

10 16 1 0 0 0 1 2836% 57% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4%MARTIN

24 85 2 2 0 0 4 11721% 73% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3%MIAMI-DADE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE

2 3 1 0 0 0 0 633% 50% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU

21 7 6 0 0 1 4 3954% 18% 15% 0% 0% 3% 10%OKALOOSA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE

31 89 10 1 0 3 15 14921% 60% 7% 1% 0% 2% 10%ORANGE

25 11 0 0 0 3 6 4556% 24% 0% 0% 0% 7% 13%OSCEOLA

250 306 2 0 1 16 46 62140% 49% 0% 0% 0% 3% 7%PALM BEACH

51 47 2 0 0 0 18 11843% 40% 2% 0% 0% 0% 15%PASCO

77 124 0 0 0 0 2 20338% 61% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%PINELLAS

70 95 19 0 0 0 12 19636% 48% 10% 0% 0% 0% 6%POLK

14 11 1 0 0 0 5 3145% 35% 3% 0% 0% 0% 16%PUTNAM

11 7 0 0 0 0 1 1958% 37% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%SANTA ROSA

10 8 0 0 0 0 5 2343% 35% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%SARASOTA

57 26 1 0 0 0 5 8964% 29% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6%SEMINOLE

85 136 4 0 0 11 59 29529% 46% 1% 0% 0% 4% 20%ST. JOHNS

6 2 0 0 0 0 0 875% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE

11 0 0 0 0 0 3 1479% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%SUMTER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE

1 4 0 0 0 0 0 520% 80% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION

67 186 3 1 0 1 6 26425% 70% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%VOLUSIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

14 10 3 0 0 0 3 3047% 33% 10% 0% 0% 0% 10%WALTON

3 3 0 0 0 0 1 743% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 1,768 39% 4,5451,949 152 7 4 71 59443% 3% 0% 0% 2% 13%


